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CHAPTER 135.

AN ACT PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OP TAXES FOR STATE
PURPOSES FOR THE YEARS ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (18S3) AND ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FOUR (1884).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the SUtte o/ Minnesota:

SECTION 1. For the purpose of defraying the ordinary ,
j? LU j. i i i' L <• i\ i\, j Tax levy forexpenses 01 the state government for the year one thousand isss.

eight hundred and eighty-three (1883) a tax of three hun-
dred arid twenty thousand dollars ($320,000) shall be levied
on all taxable property in the state of Minnesota or as near
that amount as practicable. There shall also be levied in
said year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three
(1883), for the purpose of providing for the payment of ap-
propriations made for public buildings by the present legis-
lature not otherwise provided for, a tax of one hundred and
sixty thousand dollars ($160,000) or as near that amount as
practicable. Provided, that the taxes hereby levied shall
not exceed one and one-half mills (.0015) on each dollar of
taxable property.

SEC. 2. All taxes levied under the provisions of the fore-
going section when collected and paid into the state treas- b^Sstrfbnted!
ury shall be distributed as follows, viz: two-thirds (f)
thereof shall be placed to the credit of the general revenue
fund, and one-third (-&•) thereof shall be placed to the credit
of the public building fund.

SEC. 3. There shall be levied on all taxable property in
the state of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight huii- ^.Ievy or

dred and eighty-four (1884 • a tax of three hundred and fifty
thousand dollars ($350,000) or as near that amount as prac-
ticable; Provided, that the tax hereby levied shall not ex-
ceed one mill (.001) on each dollar o' taxable property.

SEC. 4. All taxes levied under the provisions of the fore-
going section when collected and paid into the state treas-
ury shall be placed to the credit of the general revenue,
fund.

SEO. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1883.


